1
WATER TREATMENT SOLUTIONS
FOR SWIMMING POOLS
Ultraviolet Units
Advanced Oxidation Systems
Water Technologies and Equipment
2
3

with a chemical washing or an ultrasonic cleaning device are provided.
Name Max Flow Lamp
Type
Lamp
Number
Power
Consumption, W
Extra Options
Ultra-
sound
UV-sen-
sor
Chemical
Washing
UVU-6 6 m3/h TUV 55 1 60
UVU-10 10 m3/h TUV 55 1 60
UVU-20 20  m3/h TUV 55 2 120 + + +
UVU-50 50  m3/h TUV 55 4 240 + + +
UVU-100 100  m3/h DB-300 3 900 + + +
UVU-150 150  m3/h DB-300 4 1200 + + +
UVU-250 250  m3/h DB-300 6 1800 + + +
UVU-500 500  m3/h DB-500 6 2700 + + +
APPLICATION:
TECHNICAL DATA
Swimming pools, drinking water, treated
wastewater, aquaculture

PUBLIC SWIMMING POOLS
XENOZONE SCOUT (SCOUT - System of Combined Ozone & UV Treatment)
is a line of efficient and reliable solutions designed for public swimming pools. The systems
are based on the Advanced Oxidation Technology and do not use any chemical reagents. Wa-
ter purification occurs due to the combined ozone and ultraviolet interaction.
XENOZONE SCOUT meets all legal safety requirements for the ozone equipment of public
swimming pools, and are suitable for sports, wellness, children’s pools and water parks.
The automation system based on industrial microcontrollers minimizes the human factor -
the operation and maintenance is carried out automatically.
TECHNICAL DATA
Name Pool
volume* Filtration, m3/h  Ozone,
g/h
Power con-
sumption, kW Power supply, V
SCOUT-200 200 м3 25 25 1,70 230/400V
SCOUT-300 300 м3 37 37 2,75 230/400V
SCOUT-400 400 м3 50 50 3,74 230/400V
SCOUT-500 500 м3 62 62 4,33 230/400V
SCOUT-600 600 м3 75 75 4,63 230/400V
SCOUT-800 800 м3 100 100 5,38 230/400V
* The recommended pool volume is specified in accordance with legal requirements that 3-fold water exchange per day is provided
EQUIPMENT LAYOUT
APPLICATION:
Swimming pools, drinking water

Then ozone-saturated water enters the UV-activation zone in the water circuit, where ozone
transforms into hydroxyl radicals under the UV-light. Finally, OH-radicals trigger the processes
of advanced oxidation and destruction of microorganisms, decomposition of impurities, in-
cluding chlorine by-products. In addition, processed water gains additional bactericidal treat-
ment with UV light of 254 nm. Thus, water undergoes three stages of treatment - ozone, UV
radiation and hydroxyl radicals. After the water circuit, clean water returns to the main pipeline
and then to the pool basin.
TECHNICAL DATA
Name Pool
volume* Ozone,  g/h
Power Con-
sumption,
kW
Power Supply, V Dimensions, mm
SCOUT
DUO-50 50 m3 2 1,39 230 V 1680х600х480
SCOUT
DUO-100 100 m3 4 1,52 230 V 1680х600х480
SCOUT
DUO-200 200 m3 10-12 1,76 230 V 1780х600х480
SCOUT
DUO-500 500 m3 20 1,89 230 V 1780х600х480
APPLICATION:
Private (domestic) pools 50 - 500 м3
CONSUMABLE PARTS:
Low-pressure mercury UV-lamps – lifetime 9 000 hours